2020

Vol.11 No.2:315

## **Editorial Note for Journal of Neurology and Neuroscience**

## Pal S

Ravenshaw university, Cuttack, Odisha

\*Corresponding author: Pal S, Ravenshaw university, Cuttack, Odisha, India, E-mail: palshalini06@gmail.com

Received date: April 10, 2020; Accepted date: April 23, 2020; Published date: April 28, 2020

Citation: Pal S (2020) Editorial Note for Journal of Neurology and Neuroscience. J Neurol Neurosci Vol.11 No.2: 315.

## **Editorial**

Without continual growth and progress, such words as improvement, achievement, and success have no meaning. Journal of Neurology and Neuroscience (eISSN: 2171-6625) is growing continuously. It is our pleasure to announce that during year 2019, all issues of volume 10 were published online on time and the print issues were also brought out and dispatched within 30 days of publishing the issue online.

Journal of Neurology and Neuroscience during this year also brought out:

- 5th EuroSciCon Conference on Neurology & Neurological Disorders, which consisted of ~ 26 abstracts.
- Joint Event on 14th International Conference on Neurology, Neuroscience and Neuromuscular Disorders & 31st Edition on World Psychiatrists and Psychologists Conference & 15th International Conference on Gastro Education, which consisted of ~ 30 abstracts.
- Joint Event on 5th International Conference on Spine and Spinal Disorders & 15th International Conference and Exhibition on Alzheimers Disease, Dementia & Ageing, which consisted of ~ 29 abstracts.
- Joint Event on 28th International Conference on Neuroscience and Neurochemistry & 28th Euro-Global Neurologists Meeting, which consisted of ~ 24 abstracts.

All published articles of this journal are included in the indexing and abstracting coverage of Index Copernicus, Google Scholar, China National Knowledge Infrastructure (CNKI), Directory of Research Journal Indexing (DRJI), Scientific Journal Impact Factor, Proquest Summons, WorldCat, The Global Impact Factor (GIF), Open J Gate and Secret Search Engine Labs Studies receiving funding from a funding organization that is included on the list of PMC and Research Funder Policies or authors having NIH grant were submitted to PubMed.

During the calendar year 2019, IPJNN received a total of 36 papers, out of which 10 articles (36%) were rejected in the

preliminary screening due to plagiarism or being out of the format and peer review process. During 2019 around 26 articles were subjected for publication after they are accepted in the peer review process. A total of 28 articles were published (at an average of 3 articles per issue) of which, articles were published from authors all around the world.

Journal of Neurology and Neuroscience report also announces its new association with ImedPub group for Archiving, Journal maintenance, financial purpose and support. However the journal will be running its original website <a href="https://www.jneuro.com/">https://www.jneuro.com/</a> parallel for Editorial and review work process so as to maintain its highest standard of scientific work.

Association with ImedPub group has increased Readership Metrics (By Google Analytics) of Journal of Neurology and Neuroscience which can be accessed at <a href="https://www.imedpub.com/neurology-and-neuroscience-online-visitors-readers-8.html">https://www.imedpub.com/neurology-and-neuroscience-online-visitors-readers-8.html</a>

In order to create awareness regarding the current research in the field of Neurology and Neuroscience research I have posted all the 2019 articles on the social media such as twitter which ultimately helps to gain more citation and page views and publicity of our journal.

I take this opportunity to acknowledge the contribution of Editor: Dr. Jianqi Cui (China), Carlos Rubinstein (Argentina), Vasiliki E Kalodimou (Greece), Alessandro Landi (Italy) and Valentina Echeverria Moran (USA) during the final editing of articles published and the support rendered by the editorial assistants who helped in bringing out issues of IPJNN in time. I would also like to express my gratitude to all the authors, reviewers, the publisher, the advisory and the editorial board of IPJNN, the office bearers for their support in bringing out yet another volume of IPJNN and look forward to their unrelenting support to bring out the Volume 11 of IPJNN in scheduled time.